RESOLUTION NO. 355

PUBLIC HEARING ON PROPOSED LOCAL LAW NO. "H" FOR 2019 - A LOCAL LAW OF THE COUNTY OF ALBANY, NEW YORK AMENDING LOCAL LAW NO. 8 FOR 2011 TO MODIFY THE PROCEDURES FOR IDENTIFYING INDIVIDUALS REQUIRED TO FILL OUT FINANCIAL DISCLOSURE FORMS

Introduced: 8/12/19 By Mr. A. Joyce and **Ms. Plotsky**:

RESOLVED, By the County Legislature of the County of Albany that a public hearing on proposed Local Law No. "H" for 2019, "A LOCAL LAW OF THE COUNTY OF ALBANY, NEW YORK AMENDING LOCAL LAW 8 FOR 2011 TO MODIFY THE PROCEDURES FOR IDENTIFYING INDIVIDUALS REQUIRED TO FILL OUT FINANCIAL DISCLOSURE FORMS" be held by the County Legislature in the William J. Conboy II Legislative Chambers, Albany County Courthouse, Albany, New York at 7:15 p.m. on Tuesday, September 24, 2019, and the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to cause notice of such hearing to be published containing the necessary information in accordance with the applicable provisions of law.

Referred to Law Committee – 8/12/19 Favorable Recommendation Law Committee – 8/26/19 Adopted by unanimous vote – 9/9/19